THESTREET.COM (UK) LIMITED

The following written Resolutions of the sole Member of TheStreet.com (Europe) Limited were passed, on 21st May 2001, as a Special

Resolution and as an Ordinary Resolution respectively:
"That the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that Richard Victor Yerburgh Setchim and Christopher Oakley-Smith of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, be and are hereby appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company for the purposes of such winding-up, and any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liquidators is to be done by all or more of the persons for the time being holding office.

J. Goldstein, for and on behalf of TheStreet.com, Inc. (699093)

Appointment of Liquidators

Company Number: 3958205

Name of Company: BIGFISH OEM LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Software Dealers Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Russell Bedford House, City Forum, 250 City Road, London EC1V 2QQ.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Alan M. Cushnir, Baehr Lubbock Fine, Russell Bedford House, City Forum, 250 City Road, London

EC1V 2QQ.

Office Holder Number: 6232. Date of Appointment: 21st May 2001. By whom Appointed: Members.

Company Number: 01275054.

Name of Company: FELIXARC MARINE LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Water Transport. Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: The Dock, Felixstowe, Suffolk IP11 8SY. Liquidator's Name and Address: Peter George Byatt, BDO Stoy Hayward, 66 Broomfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1SW.

Office Holder Number: 8277.

Date of Appointment: 25th May 2001. By whom Appointed: Shareholders.

(509)

Company Number: 1384346.

Name of Company: FOURKOLOR PRINT LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Printers. Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: A H Tomlinson & Co, St. John's Court,

72 Gartside Street, Manchester M3 3EL

Liquidator's Name and Address: Alan H. Tomlinson, A H Tomlinson

& Co, St. John's Court, 72 Gartside Street, Manchester M3 3EL.

Office Holder Number: 006585. Date of Appointment: 6th April 2001. By whom Appointed: Shareholders.

(262)

(264)

Company Number: 3991799

Name of Company: OMPS LIMITED. Nature of Business: Employment Agency.

Type of Liquidation: Members

Liquidator's Name and Address: Roger Harper, 18 St. Georges Street,

Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 1PL. Office Holder Number: 615.

Date of Appointment: 16th May 2001.

By whom Appointed: Members. (259)

Company Number: 3794657.

Name of Company: THESTREET.COM (EUROPE) LIMITED. Previous Name of Company: Waxclose Limited (c/n 6th July 1999) Nature of Business: Manufacturers, Suppliers, Dealers in Goods of

All Kinds

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT,

formerly 21 Holborn Viaduct, London EC1A 2DY.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Richard Victor Yerburgh Setchim and Ian Christopher Oakley-Smith, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT.

Office Holder Number: 6710 and 8890. Date of Appointment: 21st May 2001.

By whom Appointed: Members.

Company Number: 3757427. Name of Company: **THESTREET.COM UK LIMITED.** Previous Name of Company: Hammergrove Limited (c/n 18th June

Nature of Business: Manufacturers, Builders, Suppliers and Dealers in Goods of All Kinds.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, formerly Cardinal Towers, 12 Farringdon Road, London EC1M 3HS. Liquidator's Name and Address: Richard Victor Yerburgh Setchim and Ian Christopher Oakley-Smith, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT.

Office Holder Number: 6710 and 8890. Date of Appointment: 21st May 2001.

By whom Appointed: Members. (263)

Notices to Creditors

BIGFISH OEM LIMITED

In accordance with Rule 4.106, I, Alan M. Cushnir, of Baehr Lubbock Fine, Russell Bedford House, City Forum, 250 City Road, London EC1V 2QQ, give notice that on 21st May 2001, I was appointed Liquidator by Resolutions of Members.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 31st August 2001, to send in their full forenames and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, Alan M. Cushnir, of Russell Bedford House, City Forum, 250 City Road, London EC1V 2QQ, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

A. M. Cushnir. Liquidator

Note. This notice is purely formal. All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

25th May 2001. (508)

THESTREET.COM (EUROPE) LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 29th June 2001, to send in writing their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to Richard Victor Yerburgh Setchim, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, the Joint Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Joint Liquidator

Note. All known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

30th May 2001. (265)

THESTREET.COM UK LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 29th June 2001, to send in writing their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to Richard Victor Yerburgh Setchim, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, the Joint Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Joint Liquidator

Note. All known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

30th May 2001.

(266)